UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1918257034 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Loan Modification Agreement Date: 07/01/2019 11:06 AM Pg: 1 of 10

Caver Page Prepared by/Return to:
Marinosci Law Group

Lissette Hernandez

134 N, LaSalle Street

Suite 1900

Chicago, IL 60602

———r . —— . a— —

Rafey:] and

COVER PAGE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES

Please see attachiel I.oan Modification Agreement



1918257034 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

P.O. Box 54255 Inving, CA §261B.4288

K

| {300 664-4687
CME Loan# FOO040438 I
Afier Recording Rettn To:
This dooument was preparsd by ‘
__[Space Ahgve This Line For Recording Data)

HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Borowsr (*r')' LIONEL KIMBLE JR; COURTNEY L KIMBLE
Lender {*"Lender’); Camington Mortgaga Sarvices, LLC
Dot of first len motigage, dead of kust, or securlty dead ("borigape®) and Nots (‘Note"): 0212105

1L an Number: 7000040436
rwwm(mmmmrmmmwjmpm:

24163 VERNON AVE, CHICAGO L 60653

If my regraseations angd covananis in Secticn 1 cantinue (o be true i all malenial respacts, then thie

Home Afi st e Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, a5 set forth in Section 3, amend amd
supplemant (1, 5@ Morigage on the Praperty, and (2) the Note secured by the Morgage. The Martgage

awﬂdebwhara\&nymaywwmm: , £re refemed I as the ‘Loan
Dacuments,” Capb.¥i~s/ .ems vsad in this Agreement and not ¢ luvclwsmurmgglvmhﬁ‘m
inioan Documents. ]

1 undarstand thot aftar [ sipey =06 ~>fum iwo copies of this Agreemiont 10 the Lander, the Lerder wilt send
me & signed oopy of this Agracme & This Agresment will Mwmemmmhmmmu(
forth in Seclion 2 have been eafistie .

1. My Repmgentations and Cover amie, 'Mfy.m!ent'mmu«.mmmdagu:

A. ] em expariencing » financial haalehip. and as & reault, () | am in defeull under the Loan
Documents or my default i imminew . a0 {0} | ta npt have sufficiend Inoome o achess ko
sufficient liquld aszets to make the monink megage ents now or in the near future;

B. One of the borrowers signing this Agreemc.t ‘s Infthe Properdy as a principal regidance,
and the Properly has nol been condemned;

C. There has besn no impermissible change in the (wi 1ship of the Property since | ekgned the
Loan Doguments. A permissibis change would b2 Lay transfer thet the lender Is ragquirad by
law 1o ailow, such B a tansfor fo add or remove a Iz .nily \1ember, spouse or domestic
perinier of the undemsigned in the event of a dealh, divoree ~e mpiage;

D. | have provided documentation Tor all income that | recaive Jar 1 ynderstand that | em nol
required 1o disclose child euppart or almony uniess | choas W v an such income whan
requasting to qualify for the Home Affordabile Modificallon Program {“Priazam”));

E. Under penalty of , all documents and information | have piovided to Lender in
connection with th Aymemenl. inciuding the documents and informzk 9 ragarding my
elighility for the Program, ane trus and oorraol;

F. gmwwmquuesmelownhcmdﬂmmﬂminmmmmwmlm 10 50;

G ifnvamdoormnmmanpumemmodumerruwpmmn.

'IFMHMMNMUWMWM‘&“bEﬂB“T Fox purpones of tis documean,

worde sighifying the singulor {such ae ") ahall includs fha plursl fsush 26 “ws”) and[vice vierss whan agpropriete.

MULTSTATE AOME AFFORDABLE MODFICATION ACREEMENT - Bingto Fomlly - Fansle MaaPreidic Ma¢ URITORM
ANSTRUMENT Fotm 3157 3N prav, IN9) uge 1 of 6 ppny)



1918257034 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY
m@m P.O.Bax 54285 I, GA 5281040

2. hoknowivdpements and Precunditions to Modification. | understand snd acknowledge that:

A, Fprior to e Modifivation Effective Date s sat forth in Saction 3 the Lendar detemineg that
any of rey representations iy Soction 1 are o ICRpSr e ant coreal o sy covenan in
Section 1 has ol besn parformad, ihe Loan Documants will not be maodified and e
Agreemunt witt tenminale. In thet evunt, the Lendar will have all of the rights and remedies
provided by the Loan Documents; snd

B. 1 understand that the Loan Documants wil not be modifiad uniass and unfil {l} the Lender
accapts (his Agrosmant by signing and reburning a of It in me, and {1} the Modification
Efiective Dats (a8 defingd In Section 3) has occurred. | furthae understand and agree ¥iat the
Lendsr will not bo abligated or bound %0 make eny med¥fication of the L.oan Documants if | fat
o meat any ane of tha requirements under thic Agresment.

The Modifieation. If my raprasentations and covenants| in Section 1 ¢ontinue fo ba true in al
material respects and all praconditions to the et forth in Section 2 have basn mel,
the Loan Documents will automatically beconte modified or 0510913 (the “Modification Effective
Tite™) and all unpaid fale changes thal remaln unpaitl wif be waived, | undersiand that if] heve
57l t» make any payménts ag a precondition 10 this modhication undar a trial parad plan, this
mod ey dion wil not take effect, The first modffied paymact will be dus on 110143,

A Theney ‘eturity Oate wil be: 0312038,

B. The mudf < aintipal balance of my Note wil intlude(all amounts and amearages thet will be
past due £. of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, foss,
escrow agvanc’a and other costs, bul excluding ungald late charges, collactively, "Unpald
Amounb”} tese any amounts pakd do the Lender byt not praviously aredited to my Loan,
The new prngipal | alar ce of my Noto wil be {fhe “New Principal Balance’).
lunderstand that by sreeinp to add $w Unpaid Bmounts to te cutsianding wrincipal
baiance, the added UnpytZ 2acuntts acense Inlarast beset on the intgrest rale i effect undar
thie Agreemant. | dlso unoer iand that this msans Interest will now acerue on the unpaid
Irterest that is added to the ot ancwy pincipal batnoe, which would noi happeh without

thie Agreemert,

C. $101247.50 of tha Mew Frinclpal Bala «s shel be {the Deferred Principal Balence’}
and | Wil not pay interest or make muat'y payments on this amoort, Tha New Principal
Balance less the Defarrad Principal Balans .« be refamed io as tha "Interest Baaring
Principat Balance' and this amount is $29314,,27. 1-igresl gt the rate of 2.00000% will begin
io docrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Batanra 74 of 89/0{M3 and the firet new moathly
payment on the Intarest Bisaring Principal Balanos a1 be due on 11/03H8. My payment

[

schadula for the mocified Loan b ag follows
Wl Tl tenih [ veelly T (¢l VTR T Payhen T Nmbar |
Rmte | Rote Ipmmu Escrow Pagon j BeginsOn _ of
: Changa ]mﬂw Payment : : | Mombly
| Onte Ao § : Puymant
I i . M. [ SR O S
R L T E R R ""‘iﬁ:u"g T 1hgie ium;c:t e
: H ]
: st atfcls '
. ‘ lmwm srm:ltymc : | ;
R Ll 1
R T T T $w -+ T
T 'iic’"aﬁn‘t‘“"‘éi&i;'iﬁa”' !"*.‘ ""'k}u B E.ﬁusu lﬂm‘fﬁ“ e
# 40D NN 112%:.“ ,W“ b .W |—W‘".1 L 2
—_— _ .‘iﬂﬂJ-!';ﬁ hoowaly | |

mmrmmmmmmm = Slnghe Family - ~ Fanaie Mac/Freddio Mac UNIFO
TRETRUMENT Formalf? 3 frev. M) (poge 2 of & pagey



1918257034 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

' ol Ee———
CARRINGTON P.0. Box S4285 kving, CA S2616-4205
ANUIYO L UL 1200) 581487

—_—

il ol il b - =V -~ sl

“The sscrow psymests may bo aduated perodically in accordance with spplicabls faw and
thenons my total monthly payment mary change sccoqdngly.

The above terrna [n this Section 3.C. shall supacsace any provisions 1o the confrary in tha
mmmm , Inclyding bt ot fimited to, provigions for an adjusiable, siep or simple
]

Vunderstand thet, ¥ | have a pay option adjustable rax mortgege loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthly payment option, the imerest-only lor amy other paymont opfions will no
longer ba offered and that the monthly peyments described Tn the above payment sctvedule
for my modiied loan wit be the minimum payment that wilt ba dus sach maonth for the
remaining tarm of tha logn. My modiied loan will not have a negative amertization festure
thet would aliow me (o pay laas than he inferexl due resoliing in any unpeid interset to be

added to the outetanding principal batance.

1 undergtand that sy momhly peyment ls osiculsted yzing a five hundred foury eight (548
month amoriizxtion period from the date my ban wed oniginated bul ihe actual loan term of
xy Nole s threa hundred shdy onz (381) manths. ) inderstand thal, i | ol owo amounty
v the Note on the Maturily Date, 24 a result of the 187-monlh difference batween the
847 -mnth smoriization period end tha 381-month terfn of my Nate, a Balloon Payment shall
cacoMe due and payable on the Malurity Date. Bafloon Payment includes the ofa!
amount of 11a Neferved Principal Balanoe plus the ng) Intaresi Bearing Principal
Balance 7 ai aeoruad and unpald intereet.

D. 1wl be In defs it if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Dbtuments, 8« modilisd by
his Agroement.

E. i o default rate of intees’ i parmitisd under the Loan Documents, then b tho event of
dafautt undsr the Loan Doty icnts, a8 amanded, the Interest that will be due wil be the rate
set forth in Sgction 3.C.

F. !agres Io pay in fuk the Deferred Fivip! Balence and any tther amounts stll owed under
the Loan Documeands by the earfest of, 0 (o, dals | a6l or ransier an intenedt inthe Froperty,
{it) the date | pay the enlive {iterest Bearin Pravipal Balange, or (i) the now Meturiy Date.

G. 11 make  parlial prapayment of Principal, the Larerimay apply at partial prepayvent first
:oawbewmwmmapplyinpav ch-partial prapayment fo other amaunts
ue.

4, Addiional Agreemanis. | sgrea to the following:

A. Thet 2l perstns who signad the Loan Dosumants or thelr autho:izes 1e7+asentotiva(s) have
signed this Agreement, unless (i} 2 borrower of 2o- Is dace~ca; /i) the bomower
and co-berrower are divaroad end the proparty has been transfermed (o 002 8pouse in the
Mudme,mesmuwhomwhmanmm.h&nmmnawnotsmlhb
Agreement {alifhough the noassigning spouse may conlinue to be held liable for th owlgation
umhmmmxor{ﬁl}mmmrmmmmhrequlrmamhwﬂdng_

B. That this Agresment shall superseda the terma of any medficatlon, forbasrance, tls! perad
plan of other workout plan that | previpusly entered inlo with Lander,

C. Tocomply, excep! % the extent thal they ars modifediby this Agreamant, with all covenanty,
agresments, and requirements of Loan Doouments including ty agresment & make =)

MULTTSVATR FOME AFRORDABLE YWDIFICATION AGREEMENT ~ Maglc Fanilv - Feanie Muc¥reddle Mac UNTPORM

Form157 4009 (rev, 349) (age 3 /% pagee)
|



1918257034 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL SIOPY

.#“———- l

CARRINGTON e e ot

L iRrnar yCE

paynents of tes, Wewante premiums, assesEments, Escrow lams, impounds, and &l
other paymenis, the emeunt of which may change periadically avar the term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreemant gonetities nolice that the Lenders walver gz tp payment of Escrow
Roms, if any, has boen revoked, 310 § have been ativised of the amaun neadad to fully kind
Ty SacTow account.

E. Thet the Loan Documents as modifiad by this Agreement are duly valid, binding agreaments,
anforcasble in accordance with el tarms and sre hareby meaffimmed.

F. You understand that you are not required (o Walve of relcass any clolme andior defendas I
connaciion with this Agreoment i

G. You understand and agroe, thai by acospting this Loan Modification your credi scora may be
advarsely affecied, however CMS wil not make Macturale payment delnguency repors ie

any credit reporting agencies provided you are making your reduced magificetion payments
inathubmanru Fumidmmn‘abunywrmmgoh

H. Mtaﬂﬁsrmandmvlshmofwmnmm , Gxoepl a8 expressly modiiad Ly this
Agreement, remain in full forca and effest; nothing in this Agreement shall te understood o
wm:dhheasaﬂdmﬂmwrdemnmmumpaﬂdhdvﬁgﬂonsmmmh
Lian Doguments; and that except 88 ciierwise spetifically provided In, and ae exprossly
.mmwmmmm;mammmmummmmmdym.am
ure terme and conditions of the Loan Documents. -

L Thal e . Madication Effective Date, notwithatanding any ofhar provision of the Loan
Documents, if ail ~* any part of G Property or sy interest In it ks sold or transfarme without
Lengier's prior v iten Sonsani, Lendar may, at is option, require Immediate payment in full of
&l sums securec by .- Morfgage. Lander shall not expreize this option if giate or federal law,
rules or reguiations ,wor b the exeralse of such optior} 83 of the daie of such sale or tranafer,
I Lendes exercises this opl n. Lender shall give me of acoolaration. The nolice shall
pravide a period of not Iess .~ 30 days from the the notice is delvared or meded within
which | must pay all sums s¢ ured hu the Morigage. | If | fail 1o pay theso sums priof 10 the
wapiration of this pariod, Lender w ay invoke any remetiies parmitiad by the Morigage without
further notice ot demand on me,

4. That, 25 of the Modicasion Effeclive 020, ¢ undersiand that the Lender will chly allow the
transfer and assumgtion of the Loan, Inglulin, tris Agteernent, to a iransferea of my propeny
&5 permitied under the Gam 81, Germain d, 12 11.5.0. Secllon 170113, A buyer or
trancferee of the Property wil not be permitted, ur.er any other croumetance, o assuma the
Loan. Excapt a8 notad hereln, this Agreement my .- be aseignad o, or assumed by, &
buyer o ransferee of the Property. i

K. That, as of tha Modificalion Effective Date, If any previzion ' the ole or In any addendum or
amandmas! & the Noka allowed for the easesament i a pensiay <or ull of partial prepayrient
of the Mate, such provision i nulk and void.

L. That, | wil conperate fully with Lander In cbiaking a}ywa endoracin #ujz), or similas tite
insueance prouci(s), snd/or subordinaion agresmert(s) thal are necasedr /v required by
the Londer's prvobdures 10 enturs thal the madifi=d idrgage foan Is ir, b st len position
andlor & fully enfocesble upon modification and that K, under any cincumstare ad-not
withstanding anyihing else fo the conbrery in this Agresment, the Lender does nol ravive
such Yitle endorsement(s), ke insurance produci{s} endior subandination agraemant(s), B in
the tarms of this Agreemen will not becoma effactivg on the Modification Effeciive Dek. oy
the Agresment wil be oyl and void.

M. TMIwﬂemhsuwwmdmmmsmayLammwmyhmm
consuminate the terms and candlions of this Agresment; or i) corract he s snd
condiions of this Agraement if an emor |8 detectod aker axecution of this Agreement. |

MULTISTATE HOME AFPORDABLE mcmuummm-mm-v—m MaeWroddle Maxc (NIFORM
INSTRUMENT 5157 3N frev. M) ipge 4 of € proges)



1918257034 Page: 6 of 10

COPY

I
|

’9‘ Box $4285 inve, CA 05004205

hwm.w

e L RTRN

Mo Pradiie e DNIPORM
vy Mlicp S ofbpaam)

ot

UNOFFICIAL

b

rai D ———

AT

ilii B mﬁawm.ﬁmwm
it mwmwm L mmm wwwmm i
mww“ i ;m _mmwmmmmmﬁ 5
u%m i wm wmmww.. i 1
mmmﬂ mmmw. u m qu. : mnmmm me m.ﬁ\
,mm fitiosl mm mmm ijia HEE
ol mw biii: T il e fu
mw m mm%m mm m@m il mm moE
(R R T ok
21 5 s

ABLABTATE MOME ATPORVANLE MOPHICATION ACDRENIDN -
SRR



1918257034 Page: 7 of 10

~UNOFFICIAL COPY
.- m P.0. Bax 54206 Wvina, CA @2616-4085

r 160 504857

— e iSpaceBelowTha mmw

MRTISTATE mmmmmmmnmm-mr —Penke Mae/Freddie Moe UNTFORY
ANSTRITMENT n;?m JOPGrev. 309 (page 6 o 6 popes)

|



1918257034 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

P10, Box 54285 Inine, CA £2615-0265
__[800) 5014867

——— L0 S S

CMS Loan# 7000040428
HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

BALLOON PAYMENT DISthOSIJRE

Notioe: Read Belors Signing Your
Proerty Address; 4318 § VERNON AVE, CHICAGO L

The Home Affordabie Madification Agreament (‘Agreament”) plwoJinerm Exteralon (a3 defined below) and
deferral of a porbion of the principal balance of your Nole.

Tho modfied priiclpsl baiance of your Nots wil be 5334394.84 (the Nawpml Balance”) of which $101247.60
0¥ be deforred (such emount, tha *Defemed Princinal Balance™). You will not be raquired to pay intereat or make
wionthiy payments on the Defamed Princigel Balance. The New Principal Balance minus the Osferred Principal

Ealomse shall ba referred 10 a5 the *interest Basring Frincips! end this amount is $203147.24. Inferest at
e enb, of 2.00000% wilt bagin 1o acciue on the Imterest Beaning Principal Badance ae of 0901113,

Thin Agrwe.ent provides for 203 monthly payments of prinsipal and with the Initie! monthly payment in the
amount of 327 73, Thia monthly peyment i¢ celoulatad using & amertizatien pariod from tie dele the

loan was origh b « /eeferred o herein 2s “Temn Exignsion’) while themodined principal balanoe of your Note and
dll scoryed and Lap 47 ntarest ia dua in 381 monits from the daie the Joan was onigineled. Assuming that sh of the
monthly paymens have bagn paid exactly on the defe the? each paymant ie due, & fingl betioon payment of the
than-oylatanding Intenee ¢ B/ a/~g Printipal Balance plug o sccyued interest remaining unpak! pius the Defared
Principal Balange, which 16 7. total sum of appradmetely $271762.43, aha! become due and payable on 032038

{tha “Maturity Date”).
The amount of Deferved Principal Ba!4nc » end any olhar smounts sl under your Loan Documents will reaull
in & bailoon payment fully due and ps; ¢ e upon the sarllest of: (i} the dale you sell or trensier an irtersst it the
Property, (i) the dale you pay ths outstar Hir 4 /. ¢anest mmpa[mmpmau acoruad inferes! ranaining
umpakd gn such balance, or () e Matuity La &

if you mska a partial prepayment of princinsl, the Lander may apply hhat parial prepaymant first fo the Deferred
Principal Balance before applying such partiad prepayr.eni to the | Bearing Printipal Balance or any olher
amoyrds due,

DD HOT $IGH ANY LOAN DOCUMENTS IF YOU HAVE ZAY OUTSBTANDING QUESTIONS ABOUT YOLR
LOAN PAYMENTS OR THIE BALLOON PAYMENT DISCLOSUAY.

THIS LOAN 13 PAYABLE IN FULL AT MATURITY OR EARLIER IF LN ' QNG 2F THE EVENTS DESCRIBED
ABOVE OCCURS. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE INTEREST BEARR 7RINCIPAL BAIANCE PLUS ALL
ACGRUED AND UNPAID INTEREST THEN DUE PLUS THE REU RNCIPAL BALANCE, UNLESS
OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY DISCLOSED M THE AGREEMENT, LENDER N 7S TRANSACTION &
UNDER NQ OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN AT YIME, YOU' "viit, THMEREFORE, BE
REQUIRED TO MAKE PAYMENT QUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR U WILL HAVE TO
FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER WITH WHOM YOU HAVE THIS LOAN, WHO 1S WILLING TO
LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF THIS LENDER, OR ANY OTHER LE ASREES TO REFINAMGE THIS LDAN,
YOU MAY 6E REQUIRED 10 PAY THE THEN-PREVAILING NTEREST RATE, WHICH MAY BE F.3HER OR
LOWER THAN THE INTEREST RATE SPECIFIED IN THE AGRE . IF YOU REFINANCE THIZ L8 aM AT
MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASEXATED
WITH ANEW LOAN, EVEN IF YOU CBTAIN REFINANGING FROM THE SAME LENDER.



1918257034 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL FOPY

it Ot

. QBBIM% B it
CMS Loan# 7000040436 ]

ACKHOWLEDGEMENT (ALL BORROWERS MUST SIGN AND DATE):
INVe have read and hereby acknowledpe reneipt of the abova natice the baliaon payment provisions of

Ely emstlp |
adgtele ooz |




1918257034 Page: 10 of 10

, UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY,
STATE OF ILLINOIS, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED DOC #
00247¢67, IDH# 20034000480000, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
THE SOUTH 16 1/2 FEET OF LOT 48 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT
PART OF 7HE N 1/2 OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4
OF SECTIOrN 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MzRiNIAN, LYING WEST OF VINCENNES AVENUE, IN COCK
COUNTY, ILLINCIS,

PARCEL-20034000480000

16030042 PAL/OT15- 2NOMURA/AOM
Cook County, IL



